503210099 03/09/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3256714

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
	NT INC.		01/07/2014		
	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		NN AUTOMOTIVE USA INC.			
Street Address:	1715 JOE	E B. JACKSON PKWY			
City:	MURFRE	ESBORO			
State/Country:	TENNES	SEE			
Postal Code:	37127-77	81			
Property Typ		Number			
Application Number: 138		8394			
	I				
	DATA				
	be sent to ti	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to ti if provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-291-0860			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to ti if provided; i 31	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do e: LE	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do e: LE	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC NE NORTH LASALLE STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do e: LE OI SL	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC NE NORTH LASALLE STREET JITE 2900			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do e: LE OI SL	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC NE NORTH LASALLE STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do c: LE OI SL CH	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC NE NORTH LASALLE STREET JITE 2900			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do b: LE OI SI CH	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC NE NORTH LASALLE STREET JITE 2900 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do b: LE OI SI CH	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC NE NORTH LASALLE STREET JITE 2900 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do b: LE OI SI CH	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC NE NORTH LASALLE STREET JITE 2900 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 10199-12002A BRYAN J. LEMPIA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do b: LE OI SI CH	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC NE NORTH LASALLE STREET JITE 2900 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 10199-12002A BRYAN J. LEMPIA /Bryan J. Lempia/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do e: LE OI SI CH NUMBER: R:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC NE NORTH LASALLE STREET JITE 2900 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 10199-12002A BRYAN J. LEMPIA /Bryan J. Lempia/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to ti if provided; i 31 do 2: LE OI SL CH NUMBER: R: page1.tif page2.tif	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-291-0860 ocket-us@lsk-iplaw.com EMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC NE NORTH LASALLE STREET JITE 2900 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 10199-12002A BRYAN J. LEMPIA /Bryan J. Lempia/			



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Filing Information

Name: WEGMANN AUTOMOTIVE USA INC.

General Information

SOS Control # : Filing Type: Filing Date: Status: Duration Term: **491343** Corporation For-Profit - Foreign 04/08/2005 2:40 PM Active Perpetual

Registered Agent Address

SHERRARD & ROE, PLC STE 1100 150 3RD AVE S NASHVILLE, TN 37201-2037 Formation Locale: DELAWARE Date Formed: 12/06/2004 Fiscal Year Close 12

Principal Address

1715 JOE B JACKSON PKWY MURFREESBORO, TN 37127-7781

The following document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Date Filed Filing Description	Image #
01/20/2014 2013 Annual Report	A0209-0103
01/07/2014 Articles of Amendment	7269-1420
Filing Name Changed From: PERFECT EQUIPMENT INC. To: WEGMANN AUTOMOTIVE USA	A INC.
Principal Address 3 Changed From: ANTHONY SHELLY To: No value	
Commenced Doing Business in TN Date Changed From: No value To: 04/08/2005	
02/01/2013 2012 Annual Report	A0152-2560
Principal Address 1 Changed From: 1715 JOE B JACKSON PARKWAY To: 1715 JOE B JACKS	SON PKWY
Principal Postal Code Changed From: 37127 To: 37127-7781	
06/07/2012 Registered Agent Change (by Agent)	A0132-2729
Registered Agent Physical Address 1 Changed From: 424 CHURCH ST To: 150 3RD AVE S	
Registered Agent Physical Address 2 Changed From: STE 2000 To: STE 1100	
Registered Agent Physical Postal Code Changed From: 37219-3304 To: 37201-2037	
12/14/2011 2011 Annual Report	6965-1974
Principal Address 3 Changed From: No value To: ANTHONY SHELLY	
Principal County Changed From: No value To: Rutherford County	
02/16/2011 2010 Annual Report	6834-0500
06/23/2010 2009 Annual Report	6735-0554
7/11/2014 1:47:24 AM	Dege 1 of C

7/11/2014 1:47:24 AM

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035156 FRAME: 0503

Filing Information

Name: WEGMANN AUTOMOTIVE USA INC.

Active Assumed Names (if any) Date	Expires				
04/08/2005 Initial Filing	5426-1544				
Name Changed					
05/17/2005 Articles of Amendment	5452-1783				
Registered Agent Changed					
07/06/2005 Articles of Amendment	5500-1621				
03/01/2006 2005 Annual Report	5702-1666				
01/31/2007 2006 Annual Report	5936-1047				
02/08/2008 2007 Annual Report	6210-1509				
02/17/2009 2008 Annual Report	6449-0535				
06/03/2010 Notice of Determination	A0025-1377				
Principal Postal Code Changed From: 37086 To: 37127					
Principal City Changed From: LA VERGNE To: Murfreesboro					
Principal Address 1 Changed From: 1435 HEIL QUAKER To: 1715 Joe B Jackson Parkway					

Page 2 of 2



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

LOHR, JOESTINGMEIER & PARTNER JUNKERSSTR. 3 PUCHHEIM, 82178 GERMANY August 14, 2014

	Certificate of Existence/Authorization 0136200	Issuance Date: 08/14/2014 Copies Requested: 1		
	Document Receipt			
Receipt # : 1610226		Filing Fee:		\$22.25
Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 157749034				\$22.25
Regarding:	WEGMANN AUTOMOTIVE USA INC.			
Filing Type:	Corporation For-Profit - Foreign	Control # :	491343	
Formation/Qualification Date: 04/08/2005		Date Formed:	12/06/2004	1
Status:	Active	Formation Locale:	DELAWAF	₹E
Duration Term:	Perpetual	Inactive Date:		

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

WEGMANN AUTOMOTIVE USA INC.

* a Corporation formed in the jurisdiction set forth above, is authorized to transact business in this State;

* has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

* has filed the most recent annual report required with this office;

* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

* has not filed an Application for Certificate of Withdrawal.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Verification #: 008310318

Processed By: Cert Web User

Phone 615-741-6488 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

PATENT REEL: 035156 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 03/09/2015